	RE 06-2	22-2000	ET u.s. o		OF COMMER: Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Pater 101	387723	ned original docu	ments or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101	JOIIZU   2. Name and addre	ss of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Young Z. Yoon and Robert J. Chirico		Name: Gend			ty Stroc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No		Internal Address: 7202 West McCarty Stre  Indianapolis, IN 46241			
3. Nature of conveyance:					- 8
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:			92.s
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				09/5
Other		City:	Sta	te:ZII	P:
Execution Date: June 6, 200	0	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attache	d? 🗆 Yes	₩ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	0959	17280	)
,	Additional numbers atta	│ iched? ☐ Yes ※☐No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: H. Jay Spiegel	correspondence led:	6. Total number of ap	plications and pat	ents invalve	d: 1
Internal Address: P.O. Box 444		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Mount Vernon, VA 22121		☐ Enclosed			
Mount Vernon, VA 22	121	☑ Enclosed			
Mount Vernon, VA 22	121	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to</li></ul>	be charged to de	posit accou	ınt
Mount Vernon, VA 22	121			posit accou	unt
Street Address:		☐ Authorized to	umber:		
Street Address:	ZIP:DO NOT USE	Authorized to  8. Deposit account r  (Attach duplicate co	umber:		
Street Address:	ZIP:	Authorized to  8. Deposit account r  (Attach duplicate co	umber: py of this page if p	aying by dep	oosit accoun
Street Address:  City:State:  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beli	ZIP:	Authorized to  8. Deposit account r  (Attach duplicate co	py of this page if p	aying by dep	oosit account

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0902

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, YOUNG Z. YOON and ROBERT J. CHIRICO, both having a mailing address at: 7202 West McCarty Street, Indianapolis, INDIANA 46241 (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DOCK LEVELER WITH RUN-OFF BARRIER CONFIGURATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently, and

WHEREAS, GENQUIP CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at: 7202 West McCarty Street, Indianapolis, INDIANA 46241, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0903

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our TESTIMONY hands this 6th day of fune, 2000.

Signed in the presence of:

SIGNED:

WITNESS: SERVED SIGNED: ROBERT J. CHIRI